STRIP FOOTINGS - SPACE %{N\&EﬂEN%b?ORILJ{EOf;% f 12" AREA CALCULATIONS ELEV. |
O.C. BELOI C cT S.
FOR SINGLES & SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY PROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF GROUND FLOOR AREA | = i502] oq. Ft.
8" OR 10" FOUNDATION 5 WITH 2'x8" / 2'%10" FLOOR 0ISTS 5'-T', 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN T SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1812 Sq. Ft.
20"x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 3314| Sq. Ft.
24"x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. 3017.8&8 5q_ M.
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR =
FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEEED JOISTS OVER 16' SPANS ALL ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION IST FLOOR OPEN AREA = 1© Sq' ft.
24"'x®" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. 2ND FLOOR OPEN AREA | = |IO Sqg. Ft.
COOTINGS ON ENGINEERED F ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS | = O] Sq. Ft.
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL -
24"x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING PLANS NOTTgi’?‘ngRAb cDmngfzﬁDE' REFER ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA = o s
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS. i GROSS FLOOR AREA = 3324| =g, Ft.
30"x&" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING 30881 5q. M.
BELON PARTY NALLS. GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE | = 502 Sq. Ft
(REFER TO FOOTING DETAILS ON ENGINEERED FILL) REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANWINGS c q- 't )
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA| = 400[ 5q. Ft. s i
WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY PORCH COVERAGE / AREA | = o[ 5qg. Ft. @ ast Gwillimbury
n [ - Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487
ASSUMED 120 KPa (|5 P.Sl) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 4O KPa 2-2"x6 STU? WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND TOTAL COVERAGE W PORCH = 2012 5q_ Ft. e A b < #
ENGINEERED SOIL FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE SPACED el2" o.c. FULL HT C/W SOLID = 18642 5q. m S—
! i BLOCKING 4'-O" O.C. VERTICAL AND T/16" . n
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING. TOTAL COVERAGE W/O PORCH = 1902 Sq Ft. These plans have been reviewed for use with the
— 1610 m corrections as noted. No other changes may be
PAD FOOTINGS - . Sq' - made without written approval of the Building
_— Standards Branch. All work Ly with
I20 KPa NATIVE SOIL 40 KPa ENGINEERED FILL 50! TSNS ENERGY | Zoting By Law 018-043, as amended. and the
Fl = 42"x42"x|1&" CONCRETE PAD  Fl = 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD GLENWAY TA - ELEV. | 5T£ Ontario Building Code, as amepded. These
F2 = 36"x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40"x|6" CONCRETE PAD [2" [2" approved documents must be kept on site at all
F3 = 30"%x30"xI2" CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34"x34"x|4" CONCRETE PAD ELEVATION WALL F"l'2 MN_L Mz) OPENING F’T2 (mm MZ) PERCENTAGE times. The building permit must be clearly
F4 = 24"x24"x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x258"x|2" CONCRETE PAD posted on site at all times.
F5 = 16"xI6"x®" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18'xI8"x8" CONCRETE PAD NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FRONT 83811 (1187 0031 (432) ndat %
FOR THIS DETAIL IS 16-0 Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART) - 3 v
TWO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL | | 579 128626 (119.50) 13.25 (681 569 % uilding Code | | Authier | 43236 | 2021-02:03
RIGHT SIDE 1317.45 (122.40) 0825 (6.34) 518 % Sewage System
Zoning
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26" A |0" POURED CONC. 0 0 REAR 5415 (10.06) 156.67 (14.56) 20T % '
2-11/2" x5 1/2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) I.5E
FDTN. WALL 15 REQUIRED. STUD WALL GLUED AND NAILED TOGETHER
AND SPACED MAX. @l0"0.C. FULL HT C/KW
SOLID BLOCKING MAX. &'-0"0.C. VERTICAL 2 2 2 2
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. AND  T7/16" EXT. OSB SHEATHING. TOTAL 419608 FT (36482 M) 354 FT (5103M) 950 %
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa WITH 5-6% AIR ENTRAITMENT T T T L
T et e | |
T . , S—
ERICK VENEER LINTELS o | o TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY
WLI = 3-1/2"x3-1/2"xI/4"L ([GOx90x6.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 BUILDING STANDARDS BRANCH
WL2 = 4"'x3-1/2"x5/16"L 100xAOx&.0L) + 2-2"x&" SPR. No.2 NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
L3 = 5'%3-1/2"%5/16"L (125x40x&.0L) + 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 ZEIQELO',? 20'-2" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH THIS PERMIT APPLICATION HAS BEEN
WL4 = 6"x3-1/2"x3/8"L (1I50x9dOxI0.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 ! - . .
L5 = 6'x4"x3/8"L (I50xIO0XI0.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2 THO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH
WL6 = 5'x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x940x&.0L) + 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 THE ZONING BY-LAW 2018-043. AS
WLT = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) + 3-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 AMENDED ’
WLE = 5"x3-1/2"x5/16"L (125x90x&.0L) + 3-2"xI12" SPR. No.2 2 -11/2" x 5 1/2" TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) | B5E V]
WLA = 6"x4"x3/8"L (50xI00xI0.0L) + 3-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 b e B M A e o o o O PUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPVENT
WBOD LINTELS AND BEAMS COLID BLOCKING Viax. Beor0c. VERTICAL FOR Model Review
Bl = 226" PR No2 (22854 SFR. No.2) SOLID BLOCKING MAX. 8-010.C. ENERGY STARV-T | FOR
WB2 = 3-2"«&" SPR. No.2 (3-38xI84 SPR. No.2) L . —_—
WB3 = 2-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 (2-38x235 SPR. No.2) < { I I Pos 4
WB4 = 3-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 (3-3&x235 SPR. No.2) EM\‘W |||I"" ‘m"\[‘!‘_ COMPONENT NOTE BY ..cfoster......................
WB5 = 2-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 2-3&x28&6 SPR. No.2) \ \ CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE 1056 DATE ..... 21/04/2027......c.
WB6 = 3-2'xI2" SPR. No.2 3-38x286 SPR. No.2) q q MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R60)
WBT = 5-2"xI2" SPR. No.2 (5-36x2866 SPR. No.2) ELNe TG SPACE ” W A ht t I
WBII = 4-2"xI0" SPR. No.2 (4-38x235 SPR. No.2) NOTE: MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS yad : rcnitect Inc.
WBI2 = 4-2"xI12" SPR. No.2 (4-36x2566 SPR. No.2) DETAIL IS 2I'-5" AND MAXIMUM WIDTH 1S MINIMIM RSI (R) VALUE (R31)
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS et EXPOSE FLOOR 246 PESION CONTROL o iew
TWO STORY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL | | MNMM RSI (R VALLE (R3) DEC. 04, 2020
LVLIA = |-l 3/4" x T 1/4" (1-45x1&4)
LVLI = 2-1 3/4" x T |/4" (2-45x184) WALLS ABOVE ERADE 415 FINAL &Y.
LVL2 = 3-1 3/4" x 7 |/4" B-45xI84) MINIMIM RSI (R) VALUE (R224R5) o o =
LV = 11 374" x 4 1/3" (45240 Ol = 444" K, SAcEENT AL 52 B s
- = = n n n n
LVLA = 2| 3/4" x 4 |/2" (2-45x240) W/ 10"X8"XI/2" BASE PLATE ¢ 2-3/4" DIA. ANCHOR MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE (R20 BLANKET)
LVL5 = 3-1 3/4" x 9 /2" B-45x240) BoLts EDGE OF BELOW GRADE 5LAB 176
LVL5A = 4-1 3/4" x 9 /2" (4-45x240) G2 = 5"X5"XI/4" HSS. < 600mm BELOW GRADE (RI0) It is the build I ibility t
LVLGA = |- 3/4" x || /8" (I-45x300) W/ 12"XI12"XI/2" BASE PLATE ¢ 4-3/4" DIA. ANCHOR MINIMUM RS (R) VALUE tis the builder's complete responsibility to
LVL6 = 2-1 3/4" x Il 1/8" (2-45x300) BOLTS STRUDET INC. iy comply with e Archtecharal Gaidelnes
LVLT = 3-l 3/4" x |l 7/&" 3-45x300) SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE 176 _an? E(ljl_l applicable regulations acr;d requirements
LVLTA = 4-1 3/4" x || 7/8" (4-45x300) MINIMIM RS| (R) VALUE (RIO) including Zoning provisions and any provisions
VAP it USE 4 BOLTS FOR MOMENT CONNECTION Architoct 8 not Teasoneibie in any way for
LVLA = 3-| 3/4" x 14" 3-45x356) n%z%‘a J_ \?‘;fU'EN@ 6LASS DOORS | eNeReY STAR ® ZONE 2 (ER 29/ 1.4) examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
LVLIO = 2-1 3/4" x 18" (3-45x456) "M" - MOMENT CONNECTION BEAM/COULMN = 35 kNm g&’ﬁ&i”ngg é%ﬁ'QgérW;?rifﬁl"ri%}féfgafﬁg't”agln?
ouse can be properly built or located on its lot.
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT MIN. 96% AFUE
MINIMUM AFUE
= 3-1/2"x3-|/2" " This is to certify that these plans compl
t|2 =34'I'>/<23—>T/32'|'>/<g/>|<é/"‘l‘_ 1(-IO(qOOx>;qOO><X&600LL;) 65 FIREPLACE ELECTRONIC. SPARK. IENITION witlh {he appligble Archite(F:)turaI Desi%%
e " " . Guidelines approved by the Town of
L3 = 5'x3-1/2'x5/I6"L (125x90x&.0L) — EAST GWILLIMBURY.
L4 = 6"x3-1/2"x3/8"L (1I50x9dOxI0.0L) TIER 2 5% SRE ENERGY STAR ® HRV TO
L5 = 6"x4"x3/8"'L (I50xI00x10.0L) MINIMIM EFFICIENCY BE INTERCONNECTED TO THE FURNACE FAN
L6 = T'x4'x3/8'L (IT5xI00xI0.0L) MUST BE BALANGED INDICATING ON Hct
SPEED FRESH/STALE
HOT WATER TANK CONDENSING HOT WATER TANK 90% TE
DOOR SCHEDULE ENVIROSENCE FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
| = 3-0" x 6'-8" (414x2033) - INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY TWO SHOWERS > 42% STEADY R3-42 OR
la = 2'-10" x T'-10" (&15x2381) - INSULATED FRONT DOORS D342
2 = 261 x 68" (BI5x2053) - NOOD & ELASS DOOR AIR TIGHTNESS MUST MEET MINMM | DETAGHED LEVEL | (25 ACH/0.18 NLR)
3 = 2-8" x 6'-& x |-3/4" (6|5x2033x45) - EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR ATTACHED LEVEL | (30 ACH/0.26 NLR)
4 = 2'-p" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8" (8I5x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR -
5 = 2'-6" x 6'-8&" x |-3/8" (160x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR DUCT SEALING ALL SUPPLY DUCTS AND | m OF RETURN W -
6 = 2'-2" x 6'-8" x |-3/8" (660x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR) DucTS
T = 1'-6" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8" (460x2033x35) - INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
B = 3-0" x 6'-8" (A14x2033) - BARRIER FREE ACCESS DOOR LIEHTS 5% CFls OR LEDs ESCC MODEL ENERGY STAR
ENERGY STAR — V 17
SHEET TITLE
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set AREA CHARTS ggﬁug@fﬁﬁuﬂf%ﬁom&B,EESCR)ET
. . oS ) 8700 DUFFERIN ST.
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
3. | UPDATED FOR LOT 30 NOV 2020 CONCORD. ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION ’
2. |ISSUED FOR COORDINATION SEP 2017 Required unless design is exempt unger Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code L4K 4S6 D ESIGN SCALE " " An BY PAGE No.
1. |REVISED GLENWAY 7 FROM FARTHINGALE AUG 2017 - 28770 P (416) 736-4096 3/16"=1-0 VG 3324 O PROJECT NAME
VIKAS GAJJAR
DATE TYPE PROJECT
REVISIONS ks N e - 005 sso-o7ss| MINGe A UG 2017 e 05 TRINAR HALL HOMES INC
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BASEMENT PLAN I It is the builder's complete responsibility to
R Compy aith e Arehci Al Guaimes
REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZES I angall apr;))ﬁlcable regulations and requirements
REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYOUTS including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE + Architect is not responsible in any way for
AREAS, ~ East Gwillimbury e o P e (o1 P o
PROVIDE | ROWBRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5. 2 RONS FOR SPANS GREATER | ['ALL SUBFLOORS To BE 34" PLIAOUD AYD T0 BE 6LIED AID NALED ON THS .- I ——— house cars e propary Bult o ogatod on s ot
. usioes, urutert_J

This is to certify that these plans comply
corrections as noted. No other changes may be Wlth th(? applicable Architectural Design
made without written approval of the Building STRUDET INC. Guidelines approved by the Town of
EAST GWILLIMBURY.

These plans have been reviewed for use with the

Standards Branch. All work must comply with
Zoning By-Law 2018-043, as amended, and the
Ontario Building Code, as ameded. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all
times. The building permit must be clearly
posted on site at all times.

Discipline Reviewer | BCIN Date //
Building Code | 1 Authier | 43236 | 2021-02-03 _é/
a“B. MARINKOVIC
Zoning o
,
% O
&, 55
e=or 00 GLENWAY 7A-030
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
5. The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this REGION DESIGN INC SHEET TTLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
4 design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set BASEM ENT PLAN 1 ggﬁug@fﬁﬁuﬂf%ﬁom&B,EESCR)ET
. . ’ o : 8700 DUFFERIN ST.
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer. \ EGION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
3. | UPDATED FOR LOT 30 NOV 2020 CONCORD, ONTARIO PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ™
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
2. |ISSUED FOR COORDINATION SEP 2017 Required unless design is exempt ungler Division C, Subsection 3.2.5 of the building code L4K 4S6 ESIGN SC/’«L?E/1 6" 1' 0" BY \/G AREA 3324 PAGE No.
REVISED GLENWAY 7 FROM FARTHINGALE AUG 2017 VIKAS GAJJAR 28770 P (416) 736-4096 C — — —— 1 PROJECT ?&I NAR HALL HOM ES INC
REVISIONS NAME " ISIGNATURE BCIN F (905) 660-0746 NC. AUG 2017 05-15-05
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1 1 T FRAMING (36)
A- - 2'x4" SPR 1§2 @AS PER FLR. MANUF.
/ X 2 2 RAFTERS FOR MAX, T-4" SPAN. 2'%4"
T @ 7 SPR 142 OAS PER FLR. MANUF. RAFTERS = ° 1~ — |~
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
GROUND FLOOR PLAN I ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
REFER TO SHEET NO. O FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZES and all applicable regulations and requirements
A including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
REFER TO FLOOR FRAMING SHOP DRANINGS FOR ENGINEERED FRAMING LAYaUTs| — \ & J it o Spprowd ote (IoHing) plane or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
SPAGE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR J0ISTS o 12" 0. BELON ALL CERAMIC TILE B e e T ae ey o thatany.
ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 5/&" PLYWOOD AND TO BE GLUED AND NAILED ON THIS ROVIDE | ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5T, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER = d’g{"’(}wiuimbury This is to certify that these plans comply
FLOOR. THAN T @ with the applicable Architectural Design
" Building Standards Branch BCIN #16487 GUIdellneS approved by the Town Of
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